
Service Schematics

RM-145

Exploded view and component disposal

IMPORTANT:

This document is intended for use by authorized NOKIA service centers only.

Introduction

“Service Schematics” was created with focus on customer care.
The purpose of this document is to provide further technical repair information for
NOKIA mobile phones on Level 3/4 service activities.
The “Signal overview” page gives a good and fast overview about the most
important signals and voltages on board.
Saving process time and improving the repair quality is the aim of this document.
It is to be used additionally to the service manual and other training
or service information such as Service Bulletins.

All measurements were made using following equipment:

Nokia repair SW : Phoenix version 2006.04.6.130
Oscilloscope : Fluke PM 3380A/B
Spectrum Analyzer : Advantest R3162 with an analog probe
RF-Generator / GSM Tester : Rhode & Schwarz CMU 200
Multimeter : Fluke 73 Series II

While every endeavour has been made to ensure the accuracy of this document, some
errors may exist. If the reader finds any errors, NOKIA shall be notified in writing.

Please send E-Mail to: training.sace@nokia.com

Copyright © NOKIA
This material, including documentation and any related computer programs is protected
by copyright, controlled by NOKIA. All rights are reserved. Copying, including reproducing,
modifying, storing, adapting or translating any or all of this material requires the prior
written consent of NOKIA. This material also contains companyconfidential information,
which may not be disclosed to others without the prior written consent of NOKIA.
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22REF_CLK

D6000
LBMA48EBR2-TEMP

GND 1

10CBUSCLK/SCL
11CBUSDA/SDA

CBUSENX_IN 12

FMANTENNA 13

14GND

15 VBAT

GND

CBUS(3:0)

LPRF_CMT(9:0)

PUSL(7:0)

6

J6020

FMANT(1:0)

FM_CMT(2:0)

PCM(3:0)

AUDIO(8:0)

0R

R6020E6000

E6001

GND

VIOZ6053

W=0.30
L=

L=
W

=0
.3

0

Z
60

52
VBAT

2.8V_FM_LCD

1.8V

3.7V

1.8V

3.7V

2.8V

1.8V

17

16 18

BTFM module
BT antenna connector

RAP3G

RAP3G

RAP3G

RAP3G

Retu

System connector

Retu, Tahvo

Retu  
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CCPdaN

CCPCLKN_HIRES

SDA_HIRES
SCL_HIRES

Interrupt from RAP to GE

Interrupt from GE to RAP

SPI_DAO

CCPdaP

SPI_CLK
SPI_CS

CCPDATAN_HIRES

STROBE (flash)

CCPCLKP_HIRES

CTRL_HIRES

GoldenEyeReset

Interrupt from RAP to GE

HD

CCPClkN
CCPClkP

STROBE (flash)

GoldenEyeClock

CCPDATAP_HIRES

VD

DCLK

SPI_DAIN

Interrupt from GE to RAP

GE_VCTRL_1V82V8

GE_VCTRL_1V5

CLK_HIRES

1

8

3

12

0

9
8

11

R
10

51

10
0R

L1050

2u2H

GND

GND

4
3

11

4

13

0

VCAM_2V8

VCAM_2V8

10
k

GND

R
10

72

VCAM_1V5

6

C1070
27p

10
n

C
10

65

7

4

J1064

4

GND

C
10

61

22
0n

3

C
10

60

?
/2

 1
0n

22
0n

R
10

53

?

C
10

59

?
C1050

/2
 4

k7

GNDGND

GND

VBAT

/2 10n

3
5
6

5

6

J1054

0

1

J1051
J1052

J1050

GPIO11

P9GPIO15

7

1

2

GND

GPIO23 P10

VOUT5P11

P12 VOUT2

COIN0P3

P4 COIN4

COIN8P5

VD0P6

P7GPIO7

P8

CSEL

N3 TDO

N4 COIN3

N5 COIN7

N6 HD0

N7GPIO6

N8GPIO10

N9GPIO14

PCLK0

M7GPIO5

GPIO9 M8

M9GPIO13

N10GPIO22

VOUT6N11

VOUT3N12

VOUT1N13

N2

M11

M12 VOUT4

M13 VOUT0

VCLKM14

M2 TCK
M3 TDI

COIN2M4

M5 COIN6

M6

L5 COIN5

L6 COIN9

L7GPIO4

L8GPIO8

L9GPIO12M1 CCPR_SN

M10GPIO17

VOUT7

CCPR_SP

GPIO16 L10

L11GPIO24

L12 VSYNC
L13 HSYNC

L14GPIO26

L2 TMS

L3 TRST

L4 COIN1

J3PLL1GNDA

K1 CCPR_DN

K11GPIO27
GPIO28 K12

K13GPIO29
GPIO30 K14

K2 RSTN

K3 VSEL

L1

H2 CCP_IREF

H3PLL1VDDA

J1 CCPR_DP

J11GPIO31

J12GPIO32

J13GPIO33

J14GPIO34

J2 TEST

CCPRVDDG2

G3PLL0VDDA

GNDH1

GPIO35 H11
H12GPIO36

H13SDR_CKE

SDR_WE H14

SDR_DQ12 F14

CCPTVDDF2

F3PLL0GNDA

G1 GND

SDR_CAS G11
G12SDR_RAS

G13SDR_CS

G14SDR_CLK

SDR_DQ11 E12

SDR_DQ10 E13
E14SDR_DQ9

E2 AD_CH0

E3 ADCGND

F1 CCPX_SN

SDR_DQ15 F11

SDR_DQ14 F12
F13SDR_DQ13

AD_CH1

D3 AD_CH2

SCLK0D5

D6 SDA0

D7SDR_A1

D8SDR_A5

D9SDR_A9

E1 CCPX_SP

SDR_A0

C8SDR_A4

C9SDR_A8

CCPX_DND1

SDR_A13 D10

D12SDR_DQMLH
D13SDR_DQMLL

D14SDR_DQ7

D2

SDR_DQ6 C12

SDR_DQ5 C13

SDR_DQ4 C14

C2 ADCVDDA

SDO0C4
SDI0C5

SCL0C6

C7

B4

BTSEL1B5

B6 SDEN0

B7GPIO0

B8SDR_A3

B9SDR_A7

CCPX_DPC1

C10SDR_A12

C11SDR_DQ1

A8SDR_A2

A9SDR_A6

SDR_A11 B10

B11SDR_DQ0

B12SDR_DQ3

SDR_DQ8 B13

B2 PWRDN1

B3 GND
XVDD

SDR_A10

SDR_A14 A11

A12SDR_DQ2
XIA3

A4 XO

BTSE0A5

A6 SYSCLK

A7GPIO2

GND

VCAM_2V8
VCAM_1V8
VCAM_1V8
VCAM_1V8
VCAM_1V8

J4,K4,K5=
E8,E9,E10=

D11,E11=
K9,K10=

E5,E6,E7=
G9,H9,J9,G8,H8,J8,G7,H7,J7,G6,H6,J6,F5,G5,H5,J5,D4,E4,F4,G4,H4=

VCAM_1V5F6,F7,F8,F9,F10,G10,H10,J10,K6,K7,K8=

N1051
OMAP-DM290_GOLDENEYE

A10

13

2

10

0

J1053

11
10

12

VCAM_2V8

1

VBAT

GND

J1063

VCAM_2V8

J1055

5

6 B2
B17

VCCB8

GND

VCAM_1V8

J1056

VCAM_2V8

4=

D1052
74AVC2T45YZTR

GND

1VCCA

A1 2

A2 3

DIR

74AVC2T45YZTR

VCCA 1

2A1
3A2

5DIR

B26
7 B1

8 VCCB

VCAM_1V8

1u
0

GND

0

D1053

4= GND

GND

C
10

66

220R/100MHz

L1051

/2
 1

0n

C
10

50

?

9

VCAM_1V5

J1062

GND

0

L1053

220R/100MHz

10n
C1069

5

C1052
100n /2 10n?

0

VCAM_1V5

GND

C1057

GND

?
/2

 1
0n

C
10

59

/2
 1

0n

C
10

58

?

1u0
C1055

33R

R1078

4

5

1

GND

12

14

J1058

10

GND

1
2
3

8

2

C1054
100n

1

2

GND

0

220R/100MHz

L1052

27p

1

2

6
7

14

C1072

10
0R

3

33R

R1065

R
10

52

1n
8

C
10

68

?
/2

 1
0n

12
11
10

9
8
7

VCAM_1V8

15

C
10

51

D2

8

15

6
5
4
3
2
1
0

14
13

N1050
TPS62311YZDR

U//U

GNDA1

VINA2 SW B1

B2 EN

C1 MODE/SYNC C2ADJ

VOUT D1

FB

VCAM_1V8

6

0

2
3

VCAM_2V8

10u

1

2u2H

L1067

GNDGND

C1067

B2

C1 EN

FBC3

27p
C1071

U//U

N1080
LM3671TLX-1.82V_NOPB

A1Vin

GND A3

SW

GND

J1060

GND

GND

GND

6

0

7

2

/2
 1

0n
?

C
10

51

?

VCAM_1V8 VCAM_1V8

1

VCAM_1V8

2

C
10

58

/2
 1

0n

R
10

53

?

J1061

/2
 4

k7

R1080

7

J1057

4u7

10k

9

3
4
5

C1062

C1053
10n

GND

VCAM_2V8

VCAM_1V8

?
C1057

3

_RASG10

G8 _WE

7

5

/2 10n

DNU F3
F8NC

NC G3

LDQMF9

NCH3

UDQMF2

G9 _CAS
_CSH8

D9
E8
E3
D2

NC E1
E10NC

E2NC
E9NC

C3
B2
B3
A2

B9
C8
C9
D8

BA0H9
H10 BA1

G1 CKE
CLKG2

A9

B8

D3
C2

K8
K9
K2
K3
J1
J2
J3
H1

SDRAM 4MX16

A

DATA I/O

MT48H4M16LFB3-75
D1051

VCAM_1V8
GND

C10,A8,B1,D1=

J9 0
J10

J8
H2 11

13

A1,F1,K1=

VCAM_1V8A10,F10,K10=

GNDB10,D10,A3,C1=

C1056
100n

4u
7

C
10

63

C
10

64

4u
7

R
10

50

2k

14

GND

SDRAM_CTRL(8:0)

SDRAM_ADR(15:0)

SDRAM_DATA(15:0)

SDA_HIRES
SCL_HIRES

CCPCLKP_HIRES
CCPCLKN_HIRES

CCPDATAP_HIRES
CCPDATAN_HIRES

NC
VCAP
AGND
VANA

EXTCLK

DGND
CLK-
CLK+
VDIG
DATA-
DATA+
DGND
NC

CLK_HIRES

CTRL_HIRES

SDx

MSCL
MSDA

0

1

VCAM_2V8

VCAM_1V8

C
10

00

1u
0

GND

GND

C
10

08

1u
0

10
0n

C
10

01

GND

0

1
9

4
5
6
7
8

2
3

X1000

GND

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

3

GND

GND

2

GND

60
0R

/1
00

M
H

z

L1
00

1

L1
00

0

60
0R

/1
00

M
H

z

0

27
pC
10

10

27
p

C
10

09

1

GE_VCTRL_1V5

GoldenEyeReset
Reserved I2C (future use - not used in GE)
Reserved I2C (future use - not used in GE)

GE_VCTRL_1V82V8
STROBE signal (flash) to GoldenEye

GE_VCTRL_1V82V8

GoldenEyeClock

Interrupt from RAP to GE
Interrupt from GE to RAP

9

5

1

8

2

3

GND

VCAM_2V8

/2
 1

u
?C

10
02

/2
 1

u
?

5

C
10

02

2
3

6

7

L=
W=0.30

Z1002

VBAT

GND

0

GND

4

8

6

4

LP3987ITLX
-2.85-NOPB

N1060

VEN
MODE

GND

VOUT
VIN

CAM_CTRL_CMT(10:0)

SPI_CS

SPI_CLK

SPI_DAIN

SPI_DAO

SPI_CS

SPI_DAO

SPI_DAIN

SPI_CLK0

3 J1014

J1016

2 J1013 3

01

2

1J1015

SPI_CMT(3:0)

CCPdaP

CCPClkP
CCPdaN

CCPClkN1

23

2 3

0

0 1

R
10

01
10

0R
10

0R
R

10
00

CCP_CMT(3:0)

Camera connector

Camera HWA
HWA SDRAM

1.8V

2.8V

3.7V

2.8V

1.8V { 2.8V

{ 1.8V 2.8V

1.8V1.5V

1.8V 1.5V

2.8V

3.7V

1.8V

1.5V

3.7V

1.8V2.8V

2.8V

1.8V

22

24

23

28
26

2725

RAP3G {

RAP3G
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2n2H
L7542

C7545
10p

L7520

28R/100MHz

4u7

C7503

C7502

4u7

4k7

R7501

C7501
4u7

OUT

2400-2480MHz
Z7520

IN

KT21P-CCW25
VCONOUT

VCC
G7500

38.4MHz
22k

R7500

10n
C7505

27k
R7520

47k
R7540

M044I

IN_1

IN_2
OUT

VCC

Z7500
850/900MHz

C7507
100n

4u7
C7500

R7543
10k

J7515

C7544

22n

C7521
4u7

1k2
R7541

L7540

3u3H

C7514
2p2

C2 VCON FB C3

C7515
2p7

N7541
LM3202TLX_NOPB

U//U
PVINA1 A2SW

PGND A3B1 VDD

B3SGNDENC1

C7541
4u7

4u7
C7543

0R

L7500

600R/100MHz

R7542

33n
C7511

5

VC2 6

7VC1

9
Icont_hVBAT

Vgain 2

ANT
21

Vcc123

25 Ident

27
TX_1

Vpd 3

Vdet 4

VC3

10
TX_2

14 Vcc2

RX_416

17 RX_3

RX_2
18

RX_1
19

T5NC12
T6NC13

NC14 T7
T8NC15
T9NC16

PF89001B_CUT12
N7520

XENA
SCLK R7

T10NC17
T11NC18
T12NC19

NC20 T13

T4NC11

VDAC
R11VCP

REF_OUTP R12
R13REF_OUTN

R14REF_OUTG

R3VR1_TX
VR2_TX R4

R5XRESET
R6

VXO

NC45P13
P14 NC46

P15CP_OUT_INT

NC44P3

OSCIN P4

IOSDATA P5

R10

M2 OUT_1800

N1NC10

N15RXOUTN_Q

N16NC21

OUT_2000N2

N3 NC43

P12

L1NC8

NC23 L16

OUTP_900L2

M1NC9

M14
MUX_OUT

RXOUTP_Q

M16NC22

J1NC6

J15
RXOUTP_I

J16 NC25

IN_850J2

NC7 K1

RXOUTN_I K15

K16NC24

OUTN_900K2

G1NC4

VR1_RX G15

G16 NC27

H1NC5

VBAT H15

RFC4E15

NC29E16

DAC101E3

F1NC3

VB_EXT F15

NC28F16

NC41

C5TXC

D1NC1

NC47D14

NC30D16

D2 DAC201

RFC5D3

E1NC2

B8

C14 NC48

IN_900C2

C3 NC42
C4

B12 IN_1900

B3

DAC102B4

B5 DET

TXMUX_INB6

B7 DAC203
DAC103

NC31A13

A4 NC40
NC39A5

A6 NC38
NC37A7

A8 NC36
NC35A9

IN_1800B10

PIHI_2.22
N7500

NC34A10
NC33A11
NC32A12

R7544

10R

2p7

L7543
3n9H

C7547

Icont11 16

2 Vcc11

3 Vcc12

4 Vcc11

6 Pout

8 Vreg 9Vdet

QCPM-8883_K4-06
N7540

5,7,13,15,17=GND

1 ID

10Vcc11

12Vcc11

14Pin

VBAT

C7504
3n9

RXIN

VR1

RFCLKN
RFCLKP

VRCP1

AFC

VREF

TXC

VBAT

RXIP

TXRESETX
RFBUSENA

RFTEMP

RXQP

RFBUSDAT

RXQN

RFBUSCLK

WTXDET

X8004

In
C

1

In
R

2

In
R

X8000

1

In
C

2

GNDGND

DAC_REF1 P2
L15VREF_CM

H2

F2TXI_180

G2TXQ_0
TXQ_180

E2TXI_0

VREFCM
DAC_REF1

TXIN
TXIP

TXQP
TXQN

R8LO_INN
LO_INP R9

CP_OUT_EXT M3

VVCO_EXT N14

GND

GND

GND

WCDMA antenna pads

GSM antenna pads GND GND

GSM FEM

GND

2

3

4

5

EHF2BE2134
T7500

1 GND

GND INN_2000B13
INP_2000B14

1CFRD15

2CFRE14

RFC3C15

RFC9B9

RFC7C12

RFC6C13

RFC8B11

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND GND

GND

GND

TX

RX

ANT

FILTER
DUPLEX

Z7540

4u7
C7542

GND

GND

GND

GND

      WCDMA
DC-DC converter

WCDMA PA

11Icont12

RAP3G

Retu

RAP3G

VCO
C7509
100n 10p

C7508

R7505
5R6

C7516
0p5

T7501

1

2

3

4

5 C7510
470p 2n2

C7512

R7504
8k21k0

R7503

VCC

CVTUO
WB002
G7501

GND GND

GNDGNDGND

GNDGNDGND

GND

GND

EHF2BE3800

M15

28Icont_I

DAC202

0
1 RFCLK (1:0)

4
5

6
7

7
6
8
0

RFCONV (11:0)

RAP3G
RFCTRL (8:0)

1
0

3
2 RAP3G

RFCONV (11:0)

9
8

dBm VCON Vcc11 Vdet
0 0.35V 1.3V 0.14V

10 0.35V 1.3V 0.19V
20 0.85V 2.1V 0.47V

GND

Band Channel RX VCO VC TX VCO VC
GSM 900 37 942.4MHz 3769.6MHz ~2.07V 897.4MHz 3589.6MHz ~1.70V
GSM 1800 700 1842.8MHz 3685.6MHz ~1.79V 1747.8MHz 3495.6MHz ~1.33V
GSM 1900 661 1960MHz 3920.0MHz ~2.62V 1880MHz 3760.0MHz ~2.38V

WCDMA 9750 1950MHz 3900MHz ~3.24V

0R

R7522

J7532

J7535

J7554

J7533

J7530

J7531

J7536

J7529

L7501
10nH

GND

L7502
10nH

GND

GND J7538

J7550

NC26 H16

J7551 J7552

47p

C7506

RFCLKEXT

J7517

J7526

J7522
J7527

J7528
J7525

X8001

X8006

X8002

X8005

X8004

RF chip VCTCXO

3.7V

4.75V

2.5V

4

38

33 0.2-1.8Vpp

32

3

34

35

37

36

3.7V

3.7V

1.35V

Retu
TXC_CONV (2:0)

1

Retu
TXC_CONV (2:0)

1

Retu
SLOWAD (6:0)

1

0

TX burst mode, 2.7VDC
 in continuous mode 
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6) SYSCLK at J2819

1) 32.768kHz at R2203 4) RFCLKEXT at C75063) G7500 out

7) CBUSENA at J2209

2) Sleepclock at J2818

9) CBUSDATA at J22078) CBUSCLK at J2206

11) USB D- at X2000 12) SMPSCLK at J2308 14) VEL at C242013) PWM300 at R2500 (50% intensity)

) BT_CLK_REQ at J600671) BTWAKEUP at J600461 19) microSD CLK at J320018) BT REF_CLK at C6010

CLK_HIRES at C1010)22) microSD DATA at J320612 24) CCPData at R100023) CCPCLK at R1001

) SPI_DAO at J101372) SPI_CLK at J101562 29) RFBUSENA at J282628) SPI_DAIN at J1016

) TXIQ at J7522/25/27/2823RFBUSDATA at J2825)13 34) Vcc at R7505 (TX burst mode)33) TXC at J7526

) WCDMA TX at L754373) GSM TX at R752263 38) RXIQ at J7515/J7517

5) RFCLK at J2821/J2822

10) USB D+ at X2000

15) VSIM at C2220

20) microSD CMDDIR at J3201

25) SPI_CS at J1014

30) RFBUSCLK at J2824

35) G7501 out 

without SIM

with 3V SIM

VRCP1/2 4.75V 

VSIM2 3V 

VSIM 1.8/3V 

VRFC 1.8V 

VR1 2.5V 

VIO 1.8V 
VAUX 2.5V 

VANA 2.5V 

VDRAM 1.8V 

VREF 1.35V 

VBAT 3.7V 

VLED 12.5V 

VCORE 1.4V 

VMMC 2.8V 

V_FM_LCD 2.8V 

V_CAM_1V8 1.8V 

V_CAM_2V8 2.8V 

V_CAM_1V5 1.5V 

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

1011

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

24

23

25

2627

28

31
29

30

32

33 34

35

36

37

38

200Vpp 



C2221 I9 C7504 M5 J2821 J2 L2108 H9 R2102 G7 X8015 S8
B2200 I7 C2222 J8 C7505 M5 J2822 J2 L2109 P8 R2103 B6 X8016 I9

C2223 H8 C7506 N3 J2823 K2 L2110 O3 R2104 G8 X8017 N2
C1000 M8 C2224 H7 C7507 P3 J2824 M2 L2111 P3 R2117 S7 X8018 I2
C1001 M8 C2225 J8 C7508 M3 J2825 M2 L2112 P8 R2118 P9 X8019 O3
C1002 N8 C2226 J8 C7509 M3 J2826 M2 L2120 S7 R2119 M2 X8020 S3
C1008 L6 C2230 J7 C7510 M4 J3100 M2 L2202 J9 R2121 O3 X8021 N9
C1009 M8 C2231 H8 C7511 N3 J3101 N2 L2203 J8 R2124 P3 X8023 B2
C1010 N8 C2236 J8 C7512 M4 J3102 N2 L2204 J7 R2200 H7
C1050 C9 C2300 G2 C7514 P4 J3103 N2 L2205 G8 R2201 J7 Z1002 N8
C1051 D9 C2301 F2 C7515 P4 J3104 M2 L2206 J7 R2203 I6 Z2000 A4
C1052 E9 C2302 F3 C7516 M3 J3105 M2 L2301 F2 R2206 G8 Z2001 B5
C1053 C7 C2303 H6 C7521 R5 J3110 M2 L2302 F4 R2223 H7 Z2005 B4
C1054 G8 C2304 F4 C7541 Q7 J3111 L2 L2303 G6 R2300 K7 Z2210 G7
C1055 F8 C2307 G6 C7542 R7 J3112 M3 L2304 H5 R2400 G3 Z2403 H2
C1056 D9 C2309 F3 C7543 Q7 J3113 M3 L2400 G4 R2412 I8 Z2404 H2
C1057 D9 C2313 H5 C7544 P6 J3114 L3 L2401 G4 R2414 H7 Z2580 D6
C1058 F8 C2405 G4 C7545 P7 J3115 M3 L2412 H6 R2415 I7 Z2581 D5
C1059 E9 C2406 G4 C7547 N5 J3116 M3 L2500 H5 R2500 H6 Z2597 R2
C1060 M8 C2412 G6 C7597 M3 J3117 M3 L2501 H5 R2501 H5 Z2598 T9
C1061 C7 C2414 H6 J3118 N2 L3200 G2 R2580 T7 Z2599 P9
C1062 G8 C2415 I8 D1051 C8 J3119 N3 L7500 N3 R2600 L8 Z2600 C9
C1063 F5 C2416 I8 D1052 F8 J3120 M2 L7501 P4 R2700 E8 Z3004 H4
C1064 G6 C2418 G7 D1053 C9 J3200 F3 L7502 P4 R2800 I2 Z3005 H2
C1065 F6 C2420 H7 D2800 K3 J3201 F3 L7520 R5 R3000 H4 Z3006 J6
C1066 G5 C2500 H5 D3000 I5 J3202 F3 L7540 R7 R3200 F2 Z3007 J6
C1067 F7 C2501 H6 D3001 H3 J3203 F3 L7542 O7 R3204 G2 Z3210 G2
C1068 G8 C2502 H5 D6000 D3 J3204 F2 L7543 N5 R3205 F2 Z3211 G3
C1069 C7 C2503 H4 J3205 F2 R3221 E5 Z3212 G2
C1070 E9 C2581 T7 F2000 B3 J3206 F2 M2100 B7 R6010 E2 Z6050 D4
C1071 D8 C2600 L8 J3221 F5 R6011 E3 Z6051 E2
C1072 E9 C2601 L8 G2200 D5 J6000 E2 N1050 F5 R6020 C2 Z6052 E4
C2000 B3 C2602 L8 G7500 M5 J6001 E2 N1051 E8 R6050 H7 Z6053 D4
C2001 C3 C2603 L8 G7501 M4 J6002 E2 N1051 E8 R7500 M5 Z7500 P5
C2002 B6 C2700 E8 J6003 E2 N1060 M8 R7501 P3 Z7520 Q3
C2003 C3 C2701 E8 J1000 P2 J6004 C3 N1080 G8 R7503 M4 Z7540 P7
C2004 B5 C2800 J4 J1001 Q2 J6005 D2 N2000 E5 R7504 M5
C2005 A5 C2801 J2 J1002 Q2 J6006 C3 N2001 E6 R7505 N4
C2006 D5 C2802 K4 J1003 P2 J6007 C2 N2101 N3 R7520 Q5
C2007 B7 C2803 J2 J1013 K2 J6008 E2 N2200 I8 R7522 Q5
C2008 B8 C2804 K2 J1014 K3 J6009 E2 N2300 G5 R7540 Q5
C2009 A6 C2805 I2 J1015 K2 J6010 E2 N2300 G5 R7541 R6
C2010 B7 C2806 I3 J1016 K2 J6011 E2 N2413 H7 R7542 P7
C2011 B8 C2807 I2 J1050 E6 J6012 C3 N2500 H5 R7543 O6
C2012 B7 C2808 J2 J1051 C8 J6020 F8 N2600 M9 R7544 P8
C2013 B7 C2809 K2 J1052 C8 J6021 F8 N3200 F2
C2014 B6 C2810 L2 J1053 F6 J7515 O4 N6050 E4 S2580 T7
C2015 A4 C2811 K4 J1054 E6 J7517 N4 N7500 O4 S2596 D9
C2016 A5 C2812 J4 J1055 E6 J7522 O5 N7520 Q4 S2597 R2
C2020 E5 C2813 K4 J1056 D6 J7525 O5 N7540 Q7 S2598 S9
C2021 E6 C2814 I3 J1057 G6 J7526 O5 N7541 R7 S2599 Q9
C2071 B2 C2815 J2 J1058 F5 J7527 O5
C2100 G7 C2819 L2 J1060 C8 J7528 O5 R1000 I4 T7500 P4
C2101 G7 C3000 H4 J1061 C8 J7529 Q4 R1001 I4 T7501 M4
C2102 H6 C3001 H4 J1062 D7 J7530 Q4 R1050 F9
C2106 P3 C3002 H2 J1063 D7 J7531 Q4 R1051 F9 V2000 B3
C2107 P2 C3003 H2 J1064 E6 J7532 Q4 R1052 F9 V2412 I7
C2108 B6 C3004 I6 J2000 H5 J7533 Q4 R1053 D8 V2413 H8
C2109 H9 C3005 I6 J2001 H5 J7535 Q5 R1065 D7 V2414 H8
C2110 H9 C3006 I4 J2002 H5 J7536 Q5 R1072 C9
C2111 P2 C3007 J5 J2008 B7 J7537 O5 R1078 G8 X1000 M7
C2112 P2 C3008 I4 J2010 B7 J7538 Q6 R1080 D8 X2000 A6
C2117 N3 C3009 J5 J2013 E5 J7550 N3 R2000 A5 X2061 F3
C2118 N3 C3010 I4 J2014 E6 J7552 I9 R2001 B6 X2070 K7
C2119 N2 C3100 K2 J2060 G8 J7553 O4 R2002 B5 X2400 H3
C2120 N3 C3200 G2 J2067 H6 J7554 O4 R2003 A6 X2411 H8
C2124 P3 C3201 G2 J2110 O2 R2004 A5 X2412 H8
C2127 P3 C3202 G3 J2206 H6 L1000 M8 R2005 A7 X2580 C5
C2132 H9 C3203 G2 J2207 H6 L1001 L6 R2006 A7 X2700 D8
C2200 G7 C3221 E5 J2209 H6 L1050 F6 R2009 A7 X3200 D3
C2201 J6 C6000 E3 J2218 I8 L1051 G5 R2010 A8 X8000 R2
C2202 H6 C6001 E3 J2219 I7 L1052 F9 R2011 B4 X8001 T2
C2203 I7 C6002 D4 J2306 H4 L1053 F9 R2012 A4 X8002 T2
C2204 H7 C6003 D2 J2307 G4 L1067 F7 R2013 A4 X8003 S8
C2205 H7 C6004 D4 J2308 G4 L2002 A6 R2015 B4 X8004 R9
C2206 H7 C6005 D2 J2309 H4 L2003 B7 R2016 B4 X8005 R9
C2207 J7 C6010 E3 J2310 H4 L2004 B8 R2017 J7 X8006 T3
C2208 I6 C6011 E2 J2314 H4 L2006 B6 R2018 H7 X8007 C2
C2209 I6 C6050 E4 J2700 E8 L2100 B5 R2022 B6 X8008 J8
C2210 I9 C6051 E3 J2701 E8 L2101 O3 R2023 D5 X8009 O8
C2211 I9 C6052 E4 J2702 E8 L2102 M2 R2069 B2 X8010 S2
C2212 J8 C7500 O3 J2703 E8 L2103 N2 R2070 B2 X8011 S9
C2215 J8 C7501 M5 J2818 I2 L2104 O2 R2071 J7 X8012 S2
C2217 J7 C7502 M5 J2819 K2 L2105 H9 R2100 G6 X8013 J2
C2220 I9 C7503 O3 J2820 K2 L2107 O2 R2101 H6 X8014 T4
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Display connector

Camera HWA

Camera SDRAM

Keyboard connector

BTFM module

SIM connector

Vibra

System connector

microSD connector

Retu

Tahvo

CMT Flash

CMT SDRAM

RAP3G

Battery connector

Camera connector

RF chip

GSM FEM

WCDMA PA

VCOVCTCXO

IrDA

WCDMA
dulpexfilter
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